ruler (Figure 1).18 

Figure 1 Susceptibility pattern using disc diffusion method.

Data analysis 

The data obtained were analyzed using statistical package for 
social sciences SPSS version 20

Results

Of the total samples analyzed in the study (300), one hundred and 
fourteen (114), representing (38%) were positive for culture. Different 
species of uropathogens were isolated with E. coli, as the most 
prevalent, 58(50.9%), followed by Klebsiella pnuemoniae 27(23.7%), 
Staphylococcus saprophyticus 11(9.6), Staphylococcus aureus 8(7.0),